



October 31, 2024

Sumitomo Riko publishes "Integrated Report 2024"

Sumitomo Riko Co., Ltd (Headquarters: Nakamura-ku, Nagoya; President and CEO: Kazushi Shimizu) has published the "Integrated Report 2024" with the aim of deepening the understanding of all stakeholders about the efforts of the Sumitomo Riko Group to enhance its corporate value over the medium to long term.



The report provides updates on our efforts toward the management vision "2029 Sumitomo Riko Group Vision (2029V)," which will mark the 100th anniversary of the founding of the Sumitomo Riko Group in 2029, and the progress of our medium-term management plan "2025 Sumitomo Riko Group Mid-term Management Plan (2025P)," which will end in fiscal year 2025.

In this report, under the theme of initiatives for sustainable management, we have conducted dialogues with stakeholders regarding "Building a Flexible and Strong Organization," which is one of the directions toward the realization of 2029V. Furthermore, in the CFO's message, we also explained our financial strategy to enhance corporate value.

As we head toward our 100th anniversary in 2029, we will continue to deepen dialogue with our stakeholders and proactively disseminate information to become a "Global Excellent Manufacturing Company" that is needed around the world.

<Outline of the "Integrated Report 2024" >

Period covered: April 2023 - March 2024

Organizations covered: Sumitomo Riko and Sumitomo Riko Group companies

URL of the page where the report is published

Japanese : https://www.sumitomoriko.co.jp/ir/integrated_report.html

English: https://www.sumitomoriko.co.jp/english/ir/integrated_report.html